
  
 
 
 

THE MANITOBA WATER SERVICES BOARD 

 

 BOARD SUPPLY CONTRACT 2018-40 

 

Cummins & Onan Generator Servicing for 2018/19 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

To the request for proposal for: 

 May 8, 2018 

1) PRECEDENCE 

 

This addendum forms an integral part of the Request for Proposal (RFP) describing all 

aspects of the work and is to be read in conjunction therewith. 

 

2) SUMMARY 

 

The purpose of this addendum is to amend the following sections of the RFP: 

 

The intent of the RFP is to have, at minimum, Annual and Semi-Annual Services for each 

unit listed.  Some units as noted also require the Five-Year Inspection, Test and 

Maintenance items (Quinquennial Service) outlined in Table #5 of CSA Standard C-282. 

  

The Proposed Price Form has been updated to include the Annual, Semi Annual and 

Quinquennial (where noted) Services to ensure costs are included for all required work.  

  

Please use the Revised Proposal Price Form provided in this Addendum. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO 1. 



THE MANITOBA WATER SERVICES BOARD 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

Cummins/Onan Generator Servicing 2018/19 

 

Board Supply Contract No. 2018-40, Addendum #1  Page 1 of 2 

 
PROPONENT NAME: ___________________________________________________ 
 

REVISED PROPOSAL PRICE FORM 
 

 
Location:  

Whitehead Elton 
Co-op 

Annual 
Service Pricing  

(Prior to Sept. 21, 2018) 

Quinquennial 
Service Pricing  

(Prior to Mar. 29, 2019) 

Semi-Annual 
 Service Pricing 

(Prior to Mar. 29, 2019) 

Forrest 
Reservoir 

 

   

Replace Batteries 
 

 -----------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------- 

---------------------------------
--------------------------------- 

G.S.T. 
 

   

Total Price: 
 

   

Scheduled Dates 
(YYYY-MM-DD) 

   

 

 

 
Location: 

 Cartier Regional Water  Co-op 

Annual 
Service Pricing 

(Prior to Sept. 21, 2018) 

Semi-Annual  
Service Pricing 

(Prior to Mar. 29, 2019) 

Cartier Regional WTP 
 

  

G.S.T. 
 

  

Total Price: 
 

  

Scheduled Dates 
(YYYY-MM-DD) 

  

 

 

 
Location:  

Cartier Regional Water  Co-op 

Semi-Annual  
Service Pricing 

(Prior to Sept. 21 2018) 

Annual  
Service Pricing 

(Prior to Mar. 29, 2019) 

Rosser Reservoir 
 

  

G.S.T. 
 

  

Total Price: 
 

  

Scheduled Dates 
(YYYY-MM-DD) 

  

 



THE MANITOBA WATER SERVICES BOARD 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

Cummins/Onan Generator Servicing 2018/19 

 

Board Supply Contract No. 2018-40, Addendum #1  Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

PROPONENT NAME: ___________________________________________________ 
 

 

 

 
Location:  

Yellowhead Reg. Water Co-op 

Annual  
Service Pricing 

(Prior to Sept. 21, 2018) 

Semi-Annual 
Service Pricing 
(Mar. 29, 2019) 

Gladstone Reservoir 
 

  

Replace Batteries 
 

 ---------------------------------------
--------------------------------------- 

G.S.T. 
 

  

Total Price: 
 

  

Scheduled Dates 
(YYYY-MM-DD) 

  

 
 
 
 
 
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 
 
The _____________ day of __________________________ , A.D. 2018. 
 
 
WITNESS:______________________________  
    (As to the Bidder)        

 
 
BIDDER:________________________________ 
    (Bidder) 

 

 


	Addendum 1
	BSC 2018-40 - Addendum Proposal Price Form

